



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8042 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2332 OF 2015
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8042 OF 2015**

M/S. BHANDUP ESTATE AND ORS.)...PETITIONERS

V/s.

INDUBAI RAJARAM OHOL AND ORS.)...RESPONDENTS

None for the Petitioners.

Ms Sonali Pawar, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 25th NOVEMBER 2022

P.C. :

1. This petition is filed under Article 227 of the Constitution of India impugning the judgment and order dated 24th September, 2014 passed by the Bombay City Civil Court in notice of motion no. 2769 of 2012 in Short Cause Suit No. 4947 of 1981. Vide order dated 29th September, 2014 impugned in this



petition the notice of motion for condonation of delay came to be dismissed. There is also a civil application seeking stay to the aforesaid impugned order.

2. Ms. Pawar, learned counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks some time to take instructions in the matter.
3. List the matter on 23rd December, 2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)