



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

M/s. Bhandup Estate and othersPetitioners

: Versus :

Indubai Rajaram Ohol and othersRespondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Namitkumar Pansare *i/b Mr. Drupad S. Patil, for Respondent Nos. 2, 5 and 6.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 11 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C :

1) None appears for the Petitioners. By way of indulgence, hearing of the petition is deferred till 20 September 2025. It is made clear that if no appearance is made on behalf of the Petitioner on the next date of hearing, the Court would be constrained to dismiss the petition for want of prosecution.

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.09.12
11:53:02
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]