



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8042 OF 2015  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2332 OF 2015  
AND  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30256 OF 2022  
AND  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.30257 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.8042 OF 2015

M/s. Bhandup Estate and Ors.

*...Petitioners*

V/s.

Indubai Rajaram Ohol and Ors.

*...Respondents*

*None present for the Petitioners.*

*Ms. Shrushti Chalke i/b. Mr. Drupad Patil for the Respondents.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 20 SEPTEMBER 2025.

**P.C.:**

1) None appears for the Petitioners. On 11 September 2025 following order was passed.

1. None appears for the Petitioners. By way of indulgence, hearing of the petition is deferred till 20 September 2025. It is made clear that if no appearance is made on behalf of the Petitioner on the next date of hearing, the Court would be constrained to dismissed the petition for want of prosecution.



2) Today again none has appeared on behalf of the Petitioners. It appears that the Petitioners have lost interest in prosecuting the Petition.

3) Writ Petition is accordingly **dismissed** for want of prosecution.

4) In view of dismissal of the Petition, pending applications do not survive and stand disposed of.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]