



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 340 OF 2026  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8042 OF 2015**

Vasant Kumar Purshottam

Bhanji ... Applicant/Petitioner

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater

Mumbai Through Legal Officer

and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Sumanth A. a/w. Mr. Prathamesh A i/b. Mr. Vivek Kakade  
for the applicant.

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Senior counsel, a/w. Mr. Aseem N. i/b. Mr.  
Yogesh A. for respondent no.2 for the respondents.

Mr. D. Patil for respondent.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Not on board. Taken up on the production.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks preponement of the date of hearing of the petition. The application be listed along with the writ petition.



3. List the petition on 21<sup>st</sup> January 2026.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**