



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8042 OF 2015**

M/s. Bhandup Estate and Ors ... Petitioners
vs.
Indubai Rajaram Ohol and Ors ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 340 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8042 OF 2015**

Vasantkumar Purshottam Bhanji ... Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
M/s. Bhandup Estate and Ors ... Petitioners
vs.
Indubai Rajaram Ohol and Ors ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30256 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8042 OF 2015**

Aditya Pratapsinh Shoorji ... Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
M/s. Bhandup Estate and Ors ... Petitioners
vs.
Indubai Rajaram Ohol and Ors ... Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION APPLICATION NO. 2332 OF 2015
IN**



WRIT PETITION NO. 8042 OF 2015

M/s. Bhandup Estate and Ors ... Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
M/s. Bhandup Estate and Ors ... Petitioners
vs.
Indubai Rajaram Ohol and Ors ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30257 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8042 OF 2015

Shrushti Shailesh Buch ... Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
M/s. Bhandup Estate and Ors ... Petitioners
vs.
Indubai Rajaram Ohol and Ors ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1131 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8042 OF 2015

Vasantkumar Purshottam Bhanji ... Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
M/s. Bhandup Estate and Ors ... Petitioners
vs.
Indubai Rajaram Ohol and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Sumanth Amchan a/w. Mr. Prathamesh Ayare and Gaurav Kasar
i/b. Vivek Kakade for the Petitioner.



Mr. Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Aseem Naphade i/b.

Mr. Yogesh Adhia for Respondent No.2 in IA/340/26.

Mr. Santosh Mali for Respondent-BMC in IA/340/26.

Ms. Simil Purohit i/b. Mr. Drupad Patil for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 1st APRIL 2026

ORDER:

1. Office remark shows that the learned advocate for the petitioners has not supplied copies; hence, the court notice is not issued to respondent nos. 2, 4,7 to 11. By way of last chance, one week time is granted to supply copies, failing which the petition will stand dismissed against the said respondents without further reference to the court.

2. If copies are supplied, the returnable date is extended till 10th June 2026.

3. It is clarified that if compliance is not made, office shall treat this petition as dismissed for non prosecution against the said respondents.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)